OP \$215,00 207838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BUTLER AMERICA LLC		103/25/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUTLER AMERICA STAFFING, LLC	
Street Address:	2 TRAP FALLS RD	
City:	SHELTON	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2078381	MINDPOWER FOR A CHANGING WORLD
Registration Number:	3482797	BUTLER
Registration Number:	2119897	MINDPOWER
Registration Number:	2399635	BUTLER FLEET SERVICES
Registration Number:	2380933	BUTLER TELECOM
Registration Number:	2078380	BUTLER INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Registration Number:	3844015	BUTLER AMERICA
Registration Number:	3839986	BUTLER AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)456-3906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-452-5267

Email: vc@etmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Carver

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0840

900195187

Address Line 1: 170 Kenwood Avenue Address Line 2: #255 Oneida, NEW YORK 13421 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2011-126-K (BUTLER) NAME OF SUBMITTER: VICTORIA CARVER Signature: /vcarver/ Date: 06/22/2011 Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change - Butler America Staffing DE filing#page1.tif source=Name Change - Butler America Staffing DE filing#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0841



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BUTLER AMERICA LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BUTLER AMERICA LLC" TO "BUTLER AMERICA

STAFFING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 1:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

4690804 8100

AUTHENTYCATION: 8649713

DATE: 03-25-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0842

4090804 810

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

110341362

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:06 PM 03/25/2011 FILED 01:03 PM 03/25/2011 SRV 110341362 - 4690804 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	Liability Company: Butler	America LLC
 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The Certificate of as follows:	of Formation of the limited liab	ifity company is hereby ame
The name of	the Limited Liabilit	y Company is:
Butler Amer	ica Staffing, LLC	
	-	
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned ha	ive executed this Certificate
the 25th	day of March	, A.D. <u>2011</u>
	ву: <u>\О</u>	where
		Authorized Person(s)
	N Vale	erie Hawk-Donohue
		エエち ロロサトーレじけいけいせ
	Ivallie.	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 06/22/2011